

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 145/2024

Inder Mohinder Tar Singh and another petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. M.L.Gupta Advocate.

V/s

Bali Baltar Singh RainaRespondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Harbinder Singh Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

(11.03.2024)

Notice, waived by Mr. Harbinder Singh Advocate.

List on 03.04.2024.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties shall ensure personal presence of their clients on the next date of hearing, so that an effort is made to settle the dispute amicably.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
11.03.2024
Sanjeev