

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 145/2024  
CrlM No. 338/2024

Inder Mohinder Tar Singh and another .....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. M.L. Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

Bali Baltar Singh Raina .....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**05.02.2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks sometime to comply the order dated 11.09.2024.

Time is extended by four weeks for doing the needful.

List on 24.03.2025.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
05.02.2025  
Renu