

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 145/2024  
CrIM No. 338/2024

Inder Mohinder Tar Singh and another ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Petitioner No.2 is present in person.

V/s

Bali Baltar Singh Raina .... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**24.03.2025**

Nobody has appeared in this case on behalf of the respondents. Though, Mr. Harbinder Singh, Advocate has appeared once on behalf of the respondent in this case.

Let a notice be issued to the respondent to appear or make arrangement for his representation.

List on 16.04.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu  
24.03.2025  
Renu