

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 145/2024

Inder Mohinder Tar Singh and
another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Petitioner No. 1 (Present in Person)

vs

Bali Baltar Singh Raina

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
19.12.2025

1. None present for the respondent. Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the respondent, adjourned.
2. List on **17.02.2026**.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
19.12.2025
Sahil Padha