

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 145/2024

Inder Mohinder Tar Singh and Anr. Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. L. Gupta, Advocate.

vs

Bali Baltar Singh Raina Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
17.02.2026

- 01.** Respondent is continuously absent.
- 02.** List for final consideration on **24.04.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
17.02.2026
Sushant